
2025 Rivier University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-15   Conf: 13-3   Home: 11-4   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 3-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (292), Opp (240)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Nelson (7), Totals (7), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (68-74), Nelson (34-37), Berube (19-
21), Marioles (6-7), Silva (5-5), Rapaglia (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Muchemore, Hannah .405 36-36 126 27 51 7 3 2 36 70 .556 12 0 19 0 .444 4 0 6-6 31 42 7 .913
6 Rapaglia, Hayley .379 32-31 103 30 39 6 1 1 23 50 .485 12 2 9 0 .449 1 1 6-6 45 50 2 .979
9 Caetano, Kylee .369 34-34 122 28 45 8 2 1 27 60 .492 11 2 5 0 .426 1 2 2-3 80 72 15 .910
19 Marioles, Courtney .366 31-30 101 26 37 6 1 1 19 48 .475 9 2 8 1 .425 1 1 5-5 31 21 3 .945
22 Quinlan, Sophia .346 31-28 78 12 27 10 1 0 24 39 .500 9 0 13 0 .409 1 2 1-1 27 3 1 .968
1 Silva, Hayleigh .313 37-37 128 30 40 7 2 0 16 51 .398 24 3 27 0 .429 1 3 9-10 202 17 4 .982
17 Couto, Olivia .288 36-36 118 21 34 7 1 0 26 43 .364 11 1 13 0 .343 4 0 7-7 56 5 6 .910
16 Nelson, Avry .275 36-36 109 18 30 4 0 0 20 34 .312 11 2 4 0 .352 0 3 3-4 131 16 4 .974
8 Frazier, Sarah .268 29-28 71 19 19 1 0 0 3 20 .282 15 6 9 0 .435 0 0 1-1 45 60 5 .955
7 Miles, Kayla .258 33-33 93 15 24 4 0 1 16 31 .333 9 1 15 0 .327 1 2 3-3 34 0 4 .895
25 Benac, Natalie .667 3-0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Lopez, Aaralyn .500 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Pannone, Mia .375 7-3 8 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .375 2 0 3 0 .500 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
15 Berube, Hailey .333 25-21 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 9 19 5 .848
4 Guerette, Kyleigh .125 20-14 16 6 2 0 0 0 1 2 .125 4 0 8 0 .300 0 1 1-1 13 0 3 .813
26 Mason, Bryanna .100 7-3 10 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 2 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 19 1 0 1.000
Totals .326 37-37 1091 240 356 61 11 6 212 457 .419 131 19 140 1 .403 14 15 45-48 724 307 59 .946
Opponents .301 37-37 1035 197 312 61 12 5 174 412 .398 96 13 126 2 .364 12 8 34-37 731 257 65 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Berube, Hailey 3.25 10-8 25 20 13 1-0 0 118.1 151 77 55 27 65 41 3 2 .298 7 3 0 4 3
6 Rapaglia, Hayley 4.48 3-1 6 3 0 0-0 0 25.0 22 19 16 21 29 2 1 0 .222 13 2 0 0 0
19 Marioles, Courtney 5.94 8-3 17 8 5 0-0 1 66.0 92 65 56 30 19 14 6 1 .319 12 7 0 4 4
1 Silva, Hayleigh 6.34 1-3 9 6 2 0-0 0 32.0 47 35 29 18 13 4 2 2 .331 5 1 0 4 1
Totals 4.52 22-15 57 37 20 1 1 241.1 312 196 156 96 126 61 12 5 .301 37 13 0 12 8
Opponents 5.11 15-22 68 37 14 5 0 243.2 356 236 178 131 140 61 11 6 .326 40 19 0 14 15



2025 Rivier University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Mason, Bryanna 20 19 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Pannone, Mia 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Silva, Hayleigh 223 202 17 4 .982 6 5 0 1.000 0 0
6 Rapaglia, Hayley 97 45 50 2 .979 2 4 0 1.000 0 0
16 Nelson, Avry 151 131 16 4 .974 1 34 3 .919 7 0
22 Quinlan, Sophia 31 27 3 1 .968 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Frazier, Sarah 110 45 60 5 .955 6 0 0 — 0 0
19 Marioles, Courtney 55 31 21 3 .945 1 6 1 .857 0 0
5 Muchemore, Hannah 80 31 42 7 .913 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Caetano, Kylee 167 80 72 15 .910 7 0 0 — 0 0
17 Couto, Olivia 67 56 5 6 .910 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Miles, Kayla 38 34 0 4 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Berube, Hailey 33 9 19 5 .848 0 19 2 .905 0 0
4 Guerette, Kyleigh 16 13 0 3 .813 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Benac, Natalie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Lopez, Aaralyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1090 724 307 59 .946 30 68 6 .919 7 0
Opponents 1053 731 257 65 .938 12 90 6 .938 16 1


